## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ray-Hua Horng	09/26/2010
Dong-Sing Wuu	09/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ray-Hua Horng
Street Address:	No 250, Kuo-Kuang Rd.
Internal Address:	South District
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12903872

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-2091

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Rajesh Vallabh

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIJ-01601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Mahoney

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501320031

source=SIJ-01601-Assignment#page1.tif source=SIJ-01601-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025138 FRAME: 0917

000000

CH \$40,00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

-	_	ent is applicated the control of the			ititled	(Invention Title)
The PATENT	RIGHTS	referred to i	n this agre	ement are:		
(check one) X	a patent ap	plication fo	r this inve	ntion, execu	ted by	the
1	ASSIGNO	R(S) concu	rrently wit	h this assign	ment.	
	J.S. patent	application	Serial No.		_, filed	·i
Па	U.S. pater	nt applicatio	n based or	PCT Intern	ationa	al Application
						(U.S. patent
	application	n Serial No.		, if known)		
	J.S. Patent	No		, issued _		
The PATENT	Γ RIGHTS	S also inclu	ude all di	visions, reis	ssues,	continuations ar
extensions of the pa	atents and	patent appli	cations ide	entified above	ve.	
The PATENT	RIGHTS	assigned un	der this ag	reement are	:	
(check one) X	U.S. paten	t rights only	7.			
	Worldwide	e patent righ	nts. In this	case, the ass	signee	shall have the
1	right to cla	im the bene	fit of the f	iling date of	any U	J.S. or foreign
-	• • •	lication for				
			<del></del>			e inventor(s) who
signature(s) appe		_	=		Supple	mental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGN				is:		
(Name of Assigna	ee) Ray-	-Hua HORNG	Constiller T	S' - 1 - 1 - 1	m 1-	on a ditable main
(Address) No. 2	250, Kuo-	-Kuang Ka.	, South L	District,	Taicn	lung City, Talw
The AS	SSIGNEE i	is:				
(check one) X	An Indiv	idual.				
	A Partner	rship.				
	A Corpor	ration of		(	specif	y state or country
	(other) _					

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ray-Hua HORNG	Lay-Hua	Horng Sept. 26, 2010	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature Date		
Dong-Sing WUU	DyGo	My Sept. 26, 2010	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	